prospective investor should consider that are relevant to its own particular circumstances.

S-6

Table of Contents

 USE OF PROCEEDS

We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, including the repayment in full of $350 million outstanding
under our existing bridge loan facility. The net proceeds we will receive from the sale of the notes are expected to be approximately $592 million after the
Underwriters’ discount and other expenses relating to the offering.

S-7

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION OF VF CORPORATION

The following table sets forth the unaudited consolidated summary capitalization at June 30, 2007 of VF Corporation (a) on a historical basis and
(b) as adjusted to reflect the sale of the notes covered by this prospectus supplement and the use of proceeds therefrom. The table should be read in
conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes and other financial data included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the
fiscal year ended December 30, 2006, and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the six-month period ended June 30, 2007, each incorporated by
reference herein.

  At June 30,
  2007   As Adjusted*
  (Unaudited)
  (In millions)

Cash and equivalents  $ 178  $ 178
Short-term debt (including current portion of long-term debt)   205   205
Long-term debt   602   1,202
Total debt   807   1,407
Common shareholders’ equity

Common stock, par value $1 per share   110   110
Additional paid-in capital   1,585   1,585
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (59)   (59)
Retained earnings   1,541   1,541

Total common shareholders’ equity   3,177   3,177
Total debt and common shareholders’ equity  $ 3,984  $ 4,584

* This column is adjusted to give effect to this offering. The net proceeds will be used for general corporate purposes, including the repayment of
debt.

S-8

Table of Contents

 DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

General

The notes are governed by the indenture, which is a contract between us and The Bank of New York, which acts as trustee. The trustee’s main role
is to enforce your rights against us if we default. There are some limitations on the extent to which the trustee acts on your behalf, described under “—
Events of Default — Remedies if an Event of Default Occurs.” The indenture and its associated documents, including the notes, contain the full legal text